Schedule A.1 – Supplemental Information & Indirect Ownership

Armstrong Telecommunications, Inc.

Armstrong Telecommunications, Inc. is a competitive local exchange carrier provider that has both direct and indirect owners. Armstrong Holdings, Inc. is the parent company to Armstrong Telecommunications, Inc. The Direct and Indirect Owners are as follows:

Armstrong Telecommunications, Inc.'s Direct Owners

Armstrong Holdings, Inc	100% Ownership

Armstrong Telecommunications, Inc.'s Indirect Owners

Jud L. Sedwick Grandchildren's Trust	100% Ownership
Dru A. Sedwick	 Trustee Jud L. Sedwick Grandchildren's Trust CEO/Secretary/Director Armstrong Holdings, Inc.
Jay L. Sedwick	 Chair / Director of Armstrong Holdings, Inc.
Christopher S. King	CFO / Treasurer for Armstrong Holdings, Inc.
Jeffery A Ross	President Armstrong Telephone
William C Stewart	Director of Armstrong Telephone

Armstrong Telecommunications, Inc. Officers, Directors and Key Management Personnel

The officers and directors and key management of Armstrong Telecommunications, Inc. are each US Citizens and are as follows:

Name Christopher S King Dru A Sedwick Jay L Sedwick Jeffery A Ross William C Stewart **Title(s)** CFO/ Treasurer CEO/ Secretary/ Board Director Board Director President Board Director None of these officers, directors or key management has a 10% or greater interest in any FCC regulated business.

Identity of Armstrong Telecommunications, Inc.'s Affiliates

The following are Affiliates of Armstrong Telecommunications, Inc. with Armstrong Holding Inc. being the parent company to all.

Armstrong Telecommunications, Inc – Armstrong Telecommunications, Inc. is 100% owned by Armstrong Holdings, Inc.

AGOC Investments – AGOC Investments is an affiliate of Armstrong Telecommunications, Inc. and is 99.5% owned by Armstrong Holdings, Inc.

Armstrong Digital Services, Inc – Armstrong Digital Services is an affiliate of Armstrong Telecommunications, Inc. and is 100% owned by Armstrong Holdings, Inc.

Armstrong Telephone Co.- Maryland – Armstrong Telephone- Maryland is an affiliate of Armstrong Telecommunications, Inc. and is 100% owned by Armstrong Holdings, Inc.

Armstrong Telephone Co.- New York – Armstrong Telephone- New York is an affiliate of Armstrong Telecommunications, Inc. and is 100% owned by Armstrong Holdings, Inc.

Armstrong Telephone Co.- North – Armstrong Telephone- North is an affiliate of Armstrong Telecommunications, Inc. and is 100% owned by Armstrong Holdings, Inc.

Armstrong Telephone Co.- Northern Division – Armstrong Telephone- Northern Division is an affiliate of Armstrong Telecommunications, Inc. and is 100% owned by Armstrong Holdings, Inc.

Armstrong Telephone Co.- Pennsylvania – Armstrong Telephone- Pennsylvania is an affiliate of Armstrong Telecommunications, Inc. and is 100% owned by Armstrong Holdings, Inc.

Armstrong Telephone Co.- West Virginia – Armstrong Telephone- West Virginia is an affiliate of Armstrong Telecommunications, Inc. and is 100% owned by Armstrong Holdings, Inc.

Armstrong Telecommunications, Inc.'s FCC Regulated Businesses

Armstrong Telecommunications, Inc. has identified the following FCC Regulated Business.

Armstrong Telecommunications, Inc. – Armstrong Telecommunications, Inc. is a wholly owned company by itself.